
 

 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Environmental cost recovery clause. DOCKET NO. 20180007-EI 
 
DATED: MAY 25, 2018 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO GULF 

POWER COMPANY (NOS.1-4) has been served by electronic mail to Jeffrey A. Stone and 

Rhonda J. Alexander on behalf of Gulf Power Company, One Energy Plaza, Pensacola, Florida 

32520 jastone@southernco.com, rjalexad@southernco.com and that a true copy has been 

furnished to the following by electronic mail this 22nd day of May, 2018: 

Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
BEGGS & LANE 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 
rab@beggslane.com 
srg@beggslane.com 
 

Ken Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company  
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32001 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

 
 

Patricia A. Christensen 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
J. R. Kelly 
Office of Public Counsel  
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street,  Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 
christensen.patttv@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
 

James W. Brew  
Laura A. Wynn  
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.  
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW  
Eighth Floor, West Tower  
Washington, D.C. 20007  
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 
 

James D. Beasley 
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
 
 

Paula K. Brown 
Manager, Regulatory Coordination 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
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John T. Butler 
Maria Moncada 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 3408-0420 
john.butler@fpl.com 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
 

 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.  
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.  
118 North Gadsden Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Matthew R. Bernier 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 

George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd. Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 
 

Dianne M. Triplett 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
 

   

 

 

/s/ Charles W. Murphy 
CHARLES W. MURPHY 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	GULF POWER COMPANY (NOS.1-4)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	1. Please refer to page 3, lines 14-21. Please identify each expense for the emissions monitoring program including those associated with Quality Assurance/Quality Control, Relative Accuracy Test Audits, and Linearity tests.
	2. Refer to page 5, lines 17-19. Please identify the specific line item costs of ammonia, urea, limestone and the general operation and maintenance activities associated with the Air Quality Compliance Program.
	3.  Please refer to page 6, lines 7-10. Please identify the regulatory and legislative developments regarding the Air Quality Compliance Program that Gulf encountered after FPSC Order No. PSC-10-0683-FOF-EI was issued.
	4. Please refer to page 6, lines 18-22. What are the projected maintenance activities that were postponed to 2018. Please also explain why each activity was postponed.
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